Off Road / Rock Crawlers Street Rods / Circle Track
Truck Towing and Trailers Specialty Vehicles
Spicer® Gearing Trusted for the Dana 44™ and Dana 60™ Axle.
Dana 44™ and Dana 60™ axles provide the strength needed for a wide variety of automotive
applications. Even in the most demanding circumstances, Spicer ring and pinion gearing provides
quality and unparalleled performance to genuine Dana axles. Visit DanaAftermarket.com to learn
how you can get Dana 44™ and Dana 60™ crate axles directly through our approved network of Dana
Crate Axle® Specialists—and trust Spicer gearing when repairing or rebuilding your current axles.

 pattern
Shot Peening
• Adds compressive residual
 stresses (work hardening)
 into the root of the gear
 tooth by shooting controlled
 micro-beads of steel at the
 root of the tooth
• Doubles the fatigue life of
 the gear
• Improves gear set durability
Some ratios may differ slightly from listings.
           Pinion
Spicer Non-genuine   Ring Gear Stem Inner Brg. Outer Brg. Mounting  Thread
Part # Part # Ratio Rotation Pitch Dia. (mm) Length Diameter Diameter Depth Spline Size
24813X D60-354 3.54 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
76089X D60-373 3.73 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
76047X D60-410 4.10 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
70907X D60-456T 4.56 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
2019214 D60-488T 4.88 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
2019217 D60-513T 5.13 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
84677 D60-538R 5.38 Rev. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
25784X D60-586 5.86 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
26628X D60-617 6.17 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
26756X D60-717 7.17 Std. 248 7.656 1.6262 1.2502 5.000 1.248-29T 7/8"-14
Ring Gear
 Bolt Bolt Mounting   Case
Circle Thread Depth Pilot O.D. Break
7.500 ½"-20RH(12) 2.531 6.375 9.792 4.10 down